
Mike Annan Executive Director Vancouver Island Compassion Dogs 2507136410 vicdheadtrainer@gmail.com

Andrew Armstrong President National Assistance Dogs 4802519513 tcbmabels@gmail.com

Mary Austin Trainer Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Donald Ball Trainer Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Stephanie Barger Director of Programs Paws and Stripes 505-999-1201 stef@pawsandstripes.org

Becky Beach CEO Puppy Jake Foundation 515-490-9766 beckysbeach@me.com

Alissa Berg Program Instructor Paws for Purple Hearts (804) 476-2694 alissab@pawsforpurplehearts.org

Diane Bernier Executive Director Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Kelly Blair Partner Coordinator Susquehanna Service Dogs 717 599-5920 Kblair@keystonehumanservices.org

Jennifer Blessing Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 jennifer@warriorcanineconnection.org

Eileen Bohn Director of Programs Helping Paws Inc 612-242-5555 ebohn@helpingpaws.org

Valerie Bouey Assistant Pacific Assistance Dogs 604-541-7341 vbouey@gmail.com

Tracy Bowman Trainer Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Suzanne Brean Head Trainer Dogs for Invisible Disabilities 541-974-0327 suzanne@dogsforinvisibledisabilities.com

Kiara Buccellato Clinical Research Assistant Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the Advancement 

of Military Medicine

301-400-3874 kiara.h.buccellato.ctr@mail.mil

Anne Burgess  Dog Trainer Freedom Service Dogs 3039226231 aburgess@freedomservicedogs.org

Nate Burney Kennel Master Guardian Angels Medical Service Dogs, Inc. 3524251981 debbie@medicalservicedogs.com

Riann Cambio Riann A Cambio Dogs For Our Brave 6233778940 r.a.cambio@gmail.com

Victoria Cavaliere Executive Director Tender Loving Canines Assistance Dogs 6193784420 victoria@tlcad.org

Gabrielle Cecil Director of Training/Programs Paws with Purpose 5026890804 gcecil0822@live.com

Dave Childress Veteran Graduate / Media Specialist / Veteran 

Mentor

Operation Freedom Dogs 4232428025 hardwareman24@gmail.com

Gail Claus Trainer Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Michael Connors Dog Trainer Freedom Service Dogs 3039226231 mconnors@freedomservicedogs.org

Becca Cooper Kennel Manager Hero Dogs, Inc. 888-570-8653 kennelhelp@hero-dogs.org

Kyle Cory-Yaeggi Placement Cordinator Retrieving Freedom, Inc. 6622092799 kyle@retrievingfreedom.org

Lacey Curl Trainer Big Paws Canine Foundation 605-274-0409 lacey.j.curl@gmail.com

Ann Danner Veteran Trainer American Humane 303-588-6225 dannera@hotmail.com

Sammye Darling Executive Director Texas Service Dogs +1 (832) 454-0306 sammye.n.darling@gmail.com

Chelsey Darrow Instructor Canine Companions for Independence 707-577-1798 cdarrow@cci.org

Carol Davis Service Dog Program Director Paws'itive Teams 858-395-0845 caroldavispt@gmail.com

Sally Day Development Director Service Dogs of Virginia 434-295-9503 sally@servicedogsva.org
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Scott Dewey Co-President Retrieving Freedom, Inc. 6622092799 scottdewey@retrievingfreedom.org

Sean Diamond Director of Training Indiana Canine Assistant Network (ICAN) 3179032822 sean@icandog.org

Gail Dickerson Director of Operations, Midwest Big Paws Canine Foundation 605-274-0409 gail.dickerson@bigpawscanine.com

Katie Dockins Veteran Outreach Manager Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 lydia.dehn@warriorcanineconnection.org

Laura Douglas Client Program Manager Bergin University of Canine Studies 707-545-3647 x36 servicedogrequest@berginu.edu

Kiernan DuChene Program Assistant Hero Dogs, Inc. 888-570-8653 kiernan@hero-dogs.org

Ann Dunn Client Services New Horizons Service Dogs, Inc. 3864560408 anndunn1023@gmail.com

Charles Dwyer Co-President Retrieving Freedom, Inc. 6622092799 retrievingfreedom@gmail.com

Angela Eaton Executive Director Canine Partners of the Rockies 303-364-9040 Angela@caninepartnersoftherockies.org

Ann Egan Advanced Training Assistant Paws with Purpose 5026890804 pwpuppy@aol.com

Gina Esoldi Assistant Training Director Next Step Service Dogs 858-922-0379 gmesoldi@gmail.com

Michael Fallon Chief Veterinary Medical Officer Department of Veterans Affairs 404-728-7644 michael.fallon@va.gov

Jill Felice Founder/Program Director Assistance Dogs of the West 505-986-9748 raranch@mac.com

Carolyn Ford Service Dog Training Instructor Formally of Walter Reed National Military Medical 

Center-govt contractor

9787587100 carolyn7.ford@gmail.com

Pamela Foreman Executive Director Susquehanna Service Dogs 717 599-5920 pforeman@keystonehumanservices.org

Sydney Foulk Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 sydney.foulk@warriorcanineconnection.org

Gale Frana SMSD Application committee member/Volunteer 

canine handler

Smoky Mountain Service Dogs 865-408-3070 gale.frana@gmail.com

Hannah Grace Frazier Assistant Dog Trainer My Angel with Paws, Inc. 3864904949 hfrazier@stetson.edu

Dan Fudge Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 daniel@warriorcanineconnection.org

Sarah Galassini Placement Training Director Freedom Service Dogs 3039226231 skeyes@freedomservicedogs.org

Rocky Gall Service Dog Training Instructor Intern Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 rocky.gall@warriorcanineconnection.org

Steve Girard Master Trainer Service Dog Project, Inc. 978-356-0666 tbi1216.sg@gmail.com

Andy Gladstein founder Dogs For Our Brave 502-523-2172 gladribs@hotmail.com

Karen Greis Consumer Services Manager America's VetDogs 6319309004 theresar@guidedog.org

Pat Gurley trainer Canine Assistance Service Dogs, Inc. 910-639-7838 rancroft4@aol.com

Susann Guy Chief Operating Officer Canine Partners for Life 610-869-4902 x213 sguy@k94life.org

Erin Hagen Study Coordinator Henry M. Jackson Foundation 301-295-4561 Erin.m.hagen2.ctr@mail.mil

Rick Hairston President/CEO Canines for Service, Inc. 9103628181 rhairston@caninesforservice.org

Katie Hearne Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 katie@warriorcanineconnection.org

Kyria Henry Executive Director & Founder paws4people 910-632-0615 kyria.henry@paws4people.org

Margaret Hicks Margaret Hicks PADS 6045270556 margaret@pads.ca
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Terri Hill Dog Trainer Complete Control K9 working for Veterans Moving 

Forward

410-458-5749 pthill1516@comcast.net

Sam Hines Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 samantha.hines@warriorcanineconnection.org

Jeff Hoelsken Director of Operations Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 jeff.hoelsken@warriorcanineconnection.org

Lauren Holtz Trainer Susquehanna Service Dogs 717 599-5920 lholtz@keystonehumanservices.org

Kim Hyde Service Dog Program Manager Southeastern Guide Dogs 941-803-7549 Kim.Hyde@guidedogs.org

Joanne Hyder trainer Fidos For Freedom 301-490-4005 musique1@verizon.net

Renee Jetter Lead Trainer Puppy Jake Foundation 515-490-9766 renee@caninecraze.com

Chad Johnson Trainer Retrieving Freedom, Inc. 6622092799 chad@retrievingfreedom.org

Sabine Johnson Trainer Canine Partners of the Rockies 303-364-9040 Sabine@caninepartnersoftherockies.org

Anna Jones Canine Services Manager Assistance Dogs for Achieving Independence 419-885-5733 Ext. 173 ajones@adai.org

Thomae Jones Clinical Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 lydia.dehn@warriorcanineconnection.org

Erica Kasper TRainer ECAD 8604896550 Erica@ecad1.org

Judy Kauffeldt Trainer Centurion K9 +16138395795 judgardobes@gmail.com

Judy Keene Administrator Next Step Service Dogs 760-438-9190 judy@nextstepservicedogs.org

Adam Keith Founder/Director Operation Freedom Dogs 7069443699 adam@operationfreedomdogs.org

Michele Khol Director of Canine Operations Veterans Moving Forward 703-242-2232 mkhol@vetsfwd.org

Megan Kokaras Head Trainer Service Dog Project, Inc. 978-356-0666 mkokaras33@gmail.com

Cathy Kowalski ADI Certified Dog Trainer Freedom Service Dogs 3039226231 ckowalski@freedomservicedogs.org

Debi Krakar Executive Director The Dog Alliance/Hounds for Heroes (512) 335-7100 debi@austindogalliance.org

Stephen LaVallee Field Representative America's VetDogs 631-930-9004 stephen@VetDogs.org

Peggy Law Executive Director, Trainer Service Dogs of Virginia 434-295-9503 peggylaw@servicedogsva.org

Lauren Lee Program Director Canine Companions for Independence 707-577-1798 llee@cci.org

Richard Lord Top Dog Assistance Dogs Australia +61295483355 rlord@assistancedogs.org.au

Susan Luehrs Program Director Hawaii Fi-Do Service Dogs 808 638-0200 susan@hawaiifido.org

Jennifer Lund Executive Director Hero Dogs, Inc. 888-570-8653 jennifer@hero-dogs.org

Judy Manherz Trainer Centurion K9 +16137274723 judy@paintingsinpastel.com

Heather Martin Program Instructor Paws for Purple Hearts (804) 589-0077 heatherm@pawsforpurplehearts.org

Linda Mazzeo Trainer ECAD 8604896550 Linda@ecad1.org

Brian McCrady Client Services, Intake Coordinator Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Amy McCullough National Director American Humane 303-588-6225 amym@americanhumane.org

Erin McDonald Dogs2Vets Trainer/Coordinator Clear Path for Veterans 3156873300 k9mingle@clearpathforvets.com

Nancy McIntire Board Chair - Emeritus Austin Dog Alliance 512-431-2299 nancy@austindogalliance.org
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Vicki McMahon Lead Trainer Great Plains Assistance Dogs Foundation dba 

Service Dogs for America

7016852242 info@servicedogsforamerica.org

Danielle McPhail Chief Admin Officer paws4people 910-632-0615 danielle.mcphail@paws4people.org

Nicole Meadowcroft President Custom Canines Service Dog Academy, Inc. 6084449555 nicole@customcanines.org

Yariv Melamed Guide dog mobility instructor Israel guide dog center for the blind 97289408213 yariv@igdcb.org

Marlise Mellinger Trainer UDS Service Dogs Program 717-397-1841 marlisem@udservices.org

Analise Mendoza Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 analise.k.mendoza@gmail.com

Judy Michurski Programs Dept. Administrative Coordinator Helping Paws Inc 952-988-9359 ext 65 jmichurski@helpingpaws.org

Dr. Cara Miller National Mental Health Consultant Canine Companions for Independence 707-577-1798 caraannemiller@gmail.com

Carol Minker Director/ President Canine Assistance Service Dogs, Inc. 910-639-7838 cjminker609@aol.com

Robert Misseri President Paws of War 631-406-6595 robert@pawsofwar.org

John Moon Advisory Board member NAVSO 617-899-8218 moonjohnc@gmail.com

Cheryl Mulick Service Dog Trainer Paws Assisting Veterans 5033482048 info@mastersdegreedogtraining.com

Christina Mulick Executive Director Paws Assisting Veterans 5033482048 paveusachristina@gmail.com

Michelle Nordstrom Occupational Therapist Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the Advancement 

of Military Medicine

301-319-4498 michelle.j.nordstrom.ctr@mail.mil

Daniel Oatis Trainer The Dog Lab 203-928-7454 daniel@thedoglab.com

Sheila O'Brien Director External Relations - Program Development 

Quality Assurance

America's VetDogs 6319309004 sheila@VetDogs.org

Maggie O'Haire Assistant Professor Purdue University 765-494-7472 maggie.ohaire@gmail.com

Michele Ostrander President & CEO Freedom Service Dogs 3039226231 mostrander@freedomservicedogs.org

Bobby Peeka Veteran Support Coordinator Paws of War 631-406-6595 pawsofwar@yahoo.com

Herman Pestman instructor KNGF Geleidehonden 0031204969330 y.krooder@geleidehond.nl

Lu Picard Program Director ECAD 8604896550 lu@ecad1.org

Dave Platte COO Paws for Purple Hearts 571-321-5931 davep@pawsforpurplehearts.org

Jessica Podkulski Clinical Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 jessica.podkulski@warriorcanineconnection.org

Renee Pollon Adult Service Dog Trainer - Task/Alerts National Service Dogs 7809538979 KristineAandersonPsychologist@gmail.com

Allison Proctor Director of Mission Based Trauma Recovery Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 lydia.dehn@warriorcanineconnection.org

Connie Reiten Apprentice Trainer Great Plains Assistance Dogs Foundation dba 

Service Dogs for America

7016852242 info@servicedogsforamerica.org

Dawn Richard-Cook Director of pMET paws4people 910-632-0615 dawn.richardcook@paws4people.org

Kerri Rodriguez Graduate Research Assistant Purdue University 765-494-7472 rodri403@purdue.edu

Jennifer Rogers Executive Director/Founder Palmetto Animal Assisted Life Services (PAALS) 803-820-0741 jrogers@paals.org

Chriss Salzmann Puppy Raiser/Trainer Paws with Purpose 5024937682 salzmann29@yahoo.com  

Stephanie Santos Training Director Tender Loving Canines Assistance Dogs 6193784420 stephanie.santos@tlcad.org
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Janet Severt Executive Director & Founder New Horizons Service Dogs, Inc. 3864560408 janet@nhsdi.org

Brett Simon President K9s for Warriors 904-686-1956 chris@assistancedogsinternational.org

Kevin Simpson Service Dog Training Program Manager Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 kevinsimpsoncpdt@yahoo.com

Elaine Snavely Veterans Services Coordinator Paws'itive Teams 760-207-2959 doc_snavely@yahoo.com

Lorrie Snyder Trainer UDS Service Dogs Program 717-397-1841 lorraines@udservices.org

Joy St. Peter Executive Director The Joys of Living Assistance Dogs 5035514572 joy.stp@joydogs.org

Lindsey Stanek CEO Paws and Stripes 505-999-1201 lindsey@pawsandstripes.org

Lori Stevens Founder/CEO Patriot Paws Service Dogs 9727723282 lori@patriotpaws.org

Terri Stringer Assistant Executive Director Patriot Paws Service Dogs 9727723282 office@patriotpaws.org

Jerika Taylor Clinical Research Assistant Henry Jackson Foundation 9315616349 jeralit90@gmail.com

Tim Tonsor Manager of Training and Behavior K9s for Warriors 904-686-1956 TTonsor@k9sforwarriors.org

Sarah Townsend Operations Director My Angel with Paws, Inc. 3864904949 sarah@myangelwithpaws.org

Edwin Tritt Trainer Big Paws Canine Foundation 844-244-7297 etritt@aol.com

Lauren Tyler Breeding and Wellness Manager Bergin University of Canine Studies 7075453647 lauren@berginu.edu

Ron Tymrick Client Care Manager Pacific Assistance Dogs Society 604-527-0556 ext 224 laura@pads.ca

Susan Tyson Volunteer Susquehanna Service Dogs 717 599-5920 susan.tyson@comcast.net

Amber Van Hove Raiser/trainer PADS 3603890518 amber.vanhove@gmail.com

Rijk Van Kooij instructor KNGF Geleidehonden 0031204969330 y.krooder@geleidehond.nl

Debbie Von Briesen Trainer Fidos For Freedom, Inc. 401-490-4005 office@fidosforfreedom.org

Eliana Voss Educator METIV - Herzog Israel Center for the Treatment of 

Psycho-trauma

+972544673443 sharonvoss2@gmail.com

Nina Voss Therapeutic Dog Trainer METIV - Herzog Israel Center for the Treatment of 

Psycho-trauma

+972545296734 ninavoss60@gmail.com

Sharon Voss MSW METIV - Herzog Israel Center for the Treatment of 

Psycho-trauma

+972544673443 sharonvoss2@gmail.com

INGRID VRAKKING INGRID VRAKKING TRAININGSCENTRUM VRAKKING 613695259 INGRID@TRAININGSCENTRUMVRAKKING.NL

Laura Watamanuk Executive Diirector Pacific Assistance Dogs (PADS) 6045270556 laura@pads.ca

Bob Wendler Director of training Custom Canines Service Dog Academy, Inc. 6084449555 bob@customcanines.org

Carla Werner SMSD Board Member/Application committee 

member

Smoky Mountain Service Dogs 865-408-3070 cjwerner@msn.com

Susan Wettie Vice President Paws with Purpose 5026890804 info@pawswithpurpose.org

Ky Wiese Canine Programs Development Coordinator The Joys of Living Assistance Dogs 9712397474 ky.w@joydogs.org

Anne Wilcox Trainer NEADS 9784229064 jvautour@neads.org

Heather Wilkerson SMSD Canine Program manager Smoky Mountain Service Dogs 423 421 4880 wilkersonhj@gmail.com

Ryan Woodruff Dogs2Vets Program Manager Clear Path for Veterans 3156873300 ryan@clearpathforvets.com
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Erin Wylie Head Trainer NEADS 9784229064 info@neads.org

Becca Young Trainer The Dog Alliance (512) 335-7100 Becca@TheDogAlliance.org

Danielle Young Service Dog Training Instructor Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 danielle@warriorcanineconnection.org

Rick Yount Executive Director Warrior Canine Connection 3012601111 rick@warriorcanineconnection.org
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